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oductio “Mum!. ead x.o.,
to whom be haa been recommended by -s:-nu-
Hie sorrow was this: he has just -w

& firm called East African Explosives, Limitea,
“Mhlmhr““-nmotu‘
explosives at Xisumu. In accordance with the
Explosives Regulations, which can be found on

pages 1465-1481 of the Kenya legislation, they have
to get & licence for the manufacture of explosives.

It appears that the explosives which they want to
manufacture would probably come under the definition
of blasting powder which is governed by Part IV

of the Kenys Regulations. The explosives which

the Company manufacture are of the chlorate type

8nd are known as "Klorex" and "Perklorex".
Apparently the mpl_. in Kenye contend that, if there
ie any steel used in the buildings, manufecture of
explosives cannot be allowed. Nr.Golding points
out that this does not apply to his type of explosive
which is well-known and which is manufactured, among

other places, at Paversham where steel 1s in plentiful

m.”“h-mm«:ummwm
mu&“umuumw
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”. rEif
mworu ; mer
like Solomon, decided that since there were

umummmm
, he'could rot
z‘ ur' mum-c

VTN August). m.w to be the height
of uu.u-u.nxmummm is &
mh-at that iron and steel wachinery ies
\n.‘ in the Rhodesian factory and that there
has been no evil results; and it seems to
me that that is a puu question of rut which
could be settled withdut referring to any
regulations.

liow, the Fenys people have written to
¥r.Golding. saying that the Goverumeat are
S—— ‘ muuumu—nﬂ-t‘om

e There is nothing umnu.-n‘oau

uhxn. ‘about it beyoud what Mr.Goldtong hes
told me and the correspondence which he has
ieft with me, which seems clesr enough.
1 hsve spoken to the Home Office Explosives
Depertment, on the telephone, and Mr.Golding

has gone scrose to interview Ceptain Pawcett.
The only way in which we cen help would be

Af the Home Office Explosives Department was
prepared to state that no danger from iron
or steel machinery srises in the
of Xlorex or Perilorer. They know
m which have been
in this country. Draft

[ Tonwih (Sased). S0 -9 3y
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I have the honour to confirm
my telegream No. 169 of the lst of

up‘-l.. reading as follows: -

2, On the SlPt of Auguss Nr. 3.
Golding, who stated that ne was the

Managing Director of Whodesian

Explosives Limited, & Company operetin:



Sebidy.

—

p WA

- %0 engsging in the manufecture of &
, of

of ’Luuu kuown as "Klorex" and
-

st & faqiory to be erected at
(isumu, call®d st tne Colonisl Office and
certain correspoadence of waich I

* §
enclose coples. DIhe firet letter is one

\ Am‘ by Mr. Ghersi to Rhodesian Sxplosives

e e o g 't

b*‘

.

letter it appeared that no butnority im
Jouthern Rhodesi= was willing to iseue s
corzlucc_u. apparently/because the
sanufecture wes not subject to regulstions,

~and the third letter Suggested tnmt

A
responsible suthorities in this

country. On the receipt of thie
information from Mr. Golding I
the Explosives Branch of the Hon;
Office to be consulted, ani I encl
for your information e copy of s
letter addressed to them by my
dlncuon'md of s semi-official reply
which was returned in confirmation ol ¢
telephone communication on the lst of
September. On receipt of the
telephoned information my telegram es
sent. I trust thet the information
conveyed in the telezram and thet

..
conteined in the enclosures to this

despateh will prove sufiicient for t.e

purposea of the Government of Kenye.

-

I have, etec.

(Signed) W. ORMSEY GORE:
\
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H.B. WATTS, ESQ., M.B.E., Pn.D.,
¥

-me.naus DEPLRTMENT,

HUME WPIOI.)

2 drefus.
FURTHER ACTION.

Downing Street.

1é September, 1937.

Dear Dr. Wattis,

Thank you very much indeed
for your letter of the lat of
September which makes the situation
quite clear as regards the muiacuru
of "Klorex" and "Pnrkloro‘ It

Ky
was very good of you to reply e=
promptly eas.you bave done and
Mr. Golding is absolutely lost in
sdmiretion st the speed and efficiency

with -un’: have handled this

T can quite understand the
Keays not knowing where
y baye bed expioeives

their stetute



s '."4'5' b X~ .
of explosives and noboedy ever thought
s “ >
that sayone would go in for the/manufecture
of aaything more than gunpowder. Accordingly
" thisy were quite &t s 1oss and Ned 0o ome to
whom to turn for informetion as to the
properties of these strange articles,
though I do think thet the Southern Rhodesis
people m;otud & most unressonable sttitude
.
of mind in refusing to say what were the ‘
-
fects sbout the factory in Rhodesis eimply

becsuse there were no regulations sbout it.

Yours sincerely,

0 -




Mr. Golding called at this Office this afterncon and I discussed the
matter with hiam, ﬂ!--ﬁmtmﬁhﬂ““;
which I had with you this aftermocon.

M-“---muh&.
under licence from the Home Office and iron and

J.B.N. Plood, Esq., C.M.G.,

COLONIAL OPPICE.
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September, 1937.

I &4
N §

E I am etc. to state, for

the information of “QN‘." r Jehn

(‘-&-ﬂw) 3. that a question has arisen

w.a proposal to manufacture

hes received, s Compeny called
Bast African Explosives has been
establ ighed in Kenys -.uh ihe object

. of mesufacturing explosives «<nown

&8 "Klorex" aud "Perklorex". The



1

2 , " ‘?,‘
in '...g, i&’m of

powder and explosives is subject
tion, and the process of

}qﬁumm-m»

s which the suthorities in Kenys ‘

ap to be unMlling to grent unless

they sre satisfied thet iron end steel

‘machinery can be used with ssfety {n the
»: o
ng of this particular explosive.
3. It is understood that explosives
o .
b4 !_u type have been menufactured in

-

bd@’mwn Paversham, and Mr.Ormeby Gore
l;‘ll be obliged for an oxmﬁton of opinion
88 to the safety of t?n or steel machinery in
& factory designed for the production of these
articles. I am to nquoot‘ that the matter

may be trested ss one of some urgency, since

 understood thet various articles are

118 letter has been communicated

Mr. T.J. Golding, the Managing Di
of Rhodesian Explosives Limited,
called at the Colonial Office to make

representations and ask for advice. Gps
1“‘“‘ km. —
o spas . Ty et o & Gl f
B Koge Go. 6 & Mebode 6, anem

(o & g bt) o opp (4B
% g gt ) o . Gl p B
o & bty (a8 & N7 bpt)




Dear Sirs,

I am aware Mr. Oolding has left for Kurope;
otherwise I should have addressed this letter to him
personally.

We are experiencing certain difficulties

in regard to thc grunting of the Government '.icence to
manufacture, and the particular objection is thnt the

" Kenya Explosive iegulations provide that no

iron or steel is permitted im buildings in which such
mamufac iec in process.

Ve have pointed out that no danger will urise
48 "Klorex" will not detonate if merely subjected to ‘
friction, and have further pointed out that the nachinery
and plant 1o identicel with that used et your factory.
Official evidence of this is required, and I shall be
§lad if you will without delay arrange for the nearest
Oovernment suthority to forward e certificate to the

Director of Public works, Na.robi, with copy to the
above address, to the effect that the mechimery and
plunt used in your factory is of irom and steel and is im
no way dangerous in the manufacture of Klorex or
Perklorex.




- ZAAG I ...
e mmdmm“:mws
. m’.~m.ﬂ..m~w
m‘ir,
m’“o
Yours, etc.,

‘“) 8.Gherei.
Director.




Upon reesipt of your letter of the 13th instant I

saw the Inspector of Mines here who expressed his willingness
to visit the factory at Umsweswe straight away and furnish the
certificate, but he felt he could not do so without the
authority of thé head of the department. He secordingly tele-
phoned through to the Chief Government Mining Engineer at
Salisbury (Mr.A.§.Rome) who decided that as therc were no
Government regulations controlling the manufacture of Klorex
here, a certificate in the terms you require could not properly

JB .u-zuu-%&:n - e We

j same as that used at ﬂhlhﬂnuﬁtn-n
was used in England when Klorex was manufactured there, I
would add that the Umsweswe factory has at various times been
ﬁ“lzl' the Mines Department officials responsible for
explosives and oﬂlnn“tuofww
practice has been made,

~ I hope the points given sbove may help you to

overcome your difficulties, and shall be glad if I can render

any further help.




I have just returned from iai:
ten days arguing with various nembers of .
the question of the iseue to us of the Licence to o3

There were numerous points under discussion nﬂ 7.
all of which were subsequently u:i-tu(orthy’i“QM.
the mopuon of that referring to the Steel machines “—
installed in the Pactory building,

I have polntod out that no danger will u’t“. us
'Klorex' will not detomate 17 rerely subjected to friction
and I have “urther pointed out that the rachinery and Dhlﬁ
is identical to thut used in the Rhodesian factory.
“ I wrote to your office at Gatooma, recuesting [
then to arrunce with a Govermment author to forvard a,
‘omifton,e to the Govermment here, t.hat‘ wachinery and
plant used in your factory is of iron ind steel and is in
no way dangerous in the ranufacture of '‘lorex' or
Perklorex'.
Your office cabled, 1s follows:-

cam Inspector declines to ;ive certificate
grounds that as there are no Govermwent

&ﬂum controlling factory he e no - °
- to°do” so. c;. .
) #e have naw reached an "impasse”, as r;onmt
mum-umu—houg.mtmm

muuuml-mh




e lltt# “ extrenely urgent, so nlease 0 |
Jaﬁ- utiost, ufid act 1i: xmuly
Trusting that you have enjoyed your trin, so

Y uvs sincerely,
(3gd.) 8tanley Ghersi.




Chief Inspector declines to give certificate

mmgumnmmm_smu

controlling our factory he has no suthority to do so

writing.

KLORRX THE RHODESIAN EXPLOSIVES
m-m.

17 ...1”’ -




B TONT .

wENYA.

ALSO OFFiCES OF
KENYA AGENT
LONDON REFPRESENTATIVE
KENYA & USANDA RAILWA
AND MARBOUSN

NORTHEAN ANODES A
NYASALAND, TANGANYIKA.
UGANDA, ZANZIBAR.

Dear Mr. Flood,

This letter will introduce to you Mr.

Golding, who ceme into this Office r

with & letter of introduction f

I briefly to

| telopnone the objuct of Mr.
o natt raghED S

him such

e o v, o | (




®igh Commissioner for Southern Bhodesiu,
Bhodesia House,
— o
. Kondon, 88.€.2,

I~ 8193).

‘L-,d«.éw
AP
o W - .
Pkt it o s
st Gl ruccns




< .

]mﬂ






